Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE NLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 152930						
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1. A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Tadashi KITAYAMA [2] Eiji MURAKAMI [3] Kenji TAJIMA [4] Chikayoshi MEGURO [5] Reisuke OSADA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP. 43-2, HATAGAYA 2-CHOME, SHIBUYA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No 						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:							
4. A. Patent Application No. 29/419,445 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: PORTION OF HANDLE OF SURGICAL INSTRUMENT							
C. Title of Application: PORTION OF HAND Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
Fax Number: 705-650-2767							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: April 27, 2012 James A: Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Justin T. Lingard, Registration No. 61,276							

700484952 REEL: 028139 FRAME: 0022

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1) Tao	lashi KIT	AYAMA	(5)	Reisuke OSADA	
(1-8)	Name(s)		MURAK		(6)		
(,	of Inventor(s)		nji TAJIN		(7)		
				MEGURO	(8)		
		In cor each of the t	sideration of indersigned,	f the sum of on each undersign	e dollar (\$1,00) ed agrees to as	and other good and valuable cosign, and hereby does assign, tr	onsideration paid to ansfer and set over t
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee				SYSTEM		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 43-	2, Hataga	ya 2-chome	, Shibuya-k	u, Tokyo, Japan	
		the entire rig invention, as continuation extensions, a	ht, title and in id in all appli , internationa elssues and n	nterest for the U cations for pate I, confirmation sexamination c	United States or ant including any substitute and ertificates that n	eirs, successors, assigns and leg- America as defined in 35 U.S.C. y and all provisional, non-provis- reissue application(s), and all Le- nay be granted on the invention learning to the second of the second learning le	ional, divisional, itera Patent, known as
(11)	Insert	(11) PC	ORTION	OF HAND	LE OF SUF	GICAL INSTRUMEN	T
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign						
	Application Number	(Attorney I		152930			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		for which the	ne undersigne e herewith o	ed has (have) c	xecuted an app	lication for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	(12)					0 2012
	of Application	on (12)	April	4, 2012;	April 5,	2012; and April	9, 2012
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. applicat	ion Scrial	29/419	445	
` '	Identification for	2.44				•	
	filed applications	filed	April 2	7, 2012_			
claims reexan Patent full rig	or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned againstion a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned at s of the United States result ght to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is	trees to execute tional Convent trees to perform inted States parthorizes and reing from said a rest herein assigning on him	all papers and on for Protect, all affirmation to the Asquests the Copplication(s) gned, and that and his heir	otion of Industry ve acts which is signee. ommissioner of to the said Ass the has not exs, successors,	rial Property or may be necessa f the U.S. Paten signee, as Assig ecuted, and will assigns and leg	similar agreements. ry to obtain, maintain or confirst t and Trademark Office to issue t and the entire interest, and confire to the entire interest, and confirmed the execute, any agreements in	m by reissue or e any and all Letters ovenants that he has n conflict herewith, any further
record	lation of this document.						
	In witness whereof, exe			Sig4	Zade	shi Kitavama	(SEAL)
Date		20/2		itor Signature itor Signature		Murahami	
Date		0/2 012			ענו	7	(SEAL)
Date	_/ <i>i/</i> //			itor Signature		ajoshi Meguro	
Date		012			dr 4	ke Osada	(SEAL)
Date	Apr. 5, 20	12	Inve	ator Signatur			
Date				ntor Signatur			
Date			Inve	ntor Signatur			
Date				ntor Signatur			
If nei	This assignment should the signe	preferably be sed before at leas	igned before it two witnes	SES MINO BISO SI	gn noro.	the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if	
Date				Witness			
Date				Witness			
Date	·						

PATENT

REEL: 028139 FRAME: 0023